

**PROVIDENCE - WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT
PORTLAND, MAINE
BID TAB**

Bid Results: February 11, 2025 at 3:00 PM

BASE BID				ACETO EARTHWORKS		GORHAM SAND & GRAVEL		PRATT & SONS		RJ GRONDIN & SONS	
Item No.	Item Description	UOM	QTY	Unit Cost	Ext	Unit Cost	Ext	Unit Cost	Ext	Unit Cost	Ext
W1	12-inch DI Water Main Installed - Pipe supplied by Owner	LF	1,830	\$145.00	\$265,350.00	\$260.00	\$475,800.00	\$350.00	\$640,500.00	\$140.00	\$256,200.00
W2	8-inch DI Water Main Installed - Pipe supplied by Owner	LF	40	\$334.00	\$13,360.00	\$485.00	\$19,400.00	\$500.00	\$20,000.00	\$269.00	\$10,760.00
W3	6-inch DI Water Main Installed - Pipe supplied by Owner	LF	20	\$394.00	\$7,880.00	\$448.00	\$8,960.00	\$850.00	\$17,000.00	\$265.00	\$5,300.00
W4	12-inch Gate Valve	EA	4	\$6,928.00	\$27,712.00	\$6,662.00	\$26,648.00	\$6,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$4,610.00	\$18,440.00
W5	8-inch Gate Valve	EA	2	\$4,163.00	\$8,326.00	\$3,230.00	\$6,460.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,580.00	\$5,160.00
W6	Hydrant Assembly w/ 6-inch Gate Valve	EA	2	\$11,294.00	\$22,588.00	\$9,342.00	\$18,684.00	\$9,500.00	\$19,000.00	\$10,465.00	\$20,930.00
W7	1-inch Air Release Valve	EA	1	\$1,188.00	\$1,188.00	\$2,218.00	\$2,218.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,092.00	\$2,092.00
W8	1-inch Copper Service - Short side	EA	17	\$3,404.00	\$57,868.00	\$2,066.00	\$35,122.00	\$6,000.00	\$102,000.00	\$3,539.00	\$60,163.00
W9	1-inch Copper Service - Long side	EA	21	\$3,618.00	\$75,978.00	\$3,143.00	\$66,003.00	\$10,000.00	\$210,000.00	\$5,045.00	\$105,945.00
W10	1-inch Copper Service - Reconnect	EA	3	\$3,471.00	\$10,413.00	\$1,654.00	\$4,962.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$3,214.00	\$9,642.00
W11	Gravel Borrow	CY	25	\$36.00	\$900.00	\$46.00	\$1,150.00	\$85.00	\$2,125.00	\$26.00	\$650.00
W12	Unsuitable Material Excavated Below Pipe Grade	CY	25	\$29.00	\$725.00	\$46.00	\$1,150.00	\$85.00	\$2,125.00	\$47.00	\$1,175.00
W13	Rock Excavation	CY	25	\$240.00	\$6,000.00	\$500.00	\$12,500.00	\$250.00	\$6,250.00	\$294.00	\$7,350.00
W14	Aggregate Subbase Course Type D	CY	750	\$46.00	\$34,500.00	\$58.00	\$43,500.00	\$125.00	\$93,750.00	\$37.00	\$27,750.00
W15	Aggregate Base Course Type A	CY	175	\$83.00	\$14,525.00	\$62.00	\$10,850.00	\$225.00	\$39,375.00	\$91.00	\$15,925.00
W16	HMA Binder Course - 12.5MM	TON	500	\$226.00	\$113,000.00	\$285.00	\$142,500.00	\$175.00	\$87,500.00	\$194.00	\$97,000.00
W17	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$16,755.00	\$16,755.00	\$342,075.00	\$342,075.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$94,724.00	\$94,724.00
W18	Police Detail	HR	12	\$151.00	\$1,812.00	\$125.00	\$1,500.00	\$200.00	\$2,400.00	\$185.00	\$2,220.00
W19	Flagging	LS	1	\$13,875.00	\$13,875.00	\$214,400.00	\$214,400.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$41,580.00	\$41,580.00
W20	Temporary Water System	LS	1	\$150,806.00	\$150,806.00	\$587,500.00	\$587,500.00	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$180,716.00	\$180,716.00
W21	Foreman	HR	8	\$78.00	\$624.00	\$96.00	\$768.00	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$98.00	\$784.00
W22	Laborer	HR	8	\$45.00	\$360.00	\$69.00	\$552.00	\$50.00	\$400.00	\$63.00	\$504.00
W23	Excavator & Operator	HR	8	\$130.00	\$1,040.00	\$280.00	\$2,240.00	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$156.00	\$1,248.00
W24	Loader & Operator	HR	8	\$110.00	\$880.00	\$217.00	\$1,736.00	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$114.00	\$912.00
W25	Dump Truck & Driver	HR	8	\$110.00	\$880.00	\$125.00	\$1,000.00	\$125.00	\$1,000.00	\$146.00	\$1,168.00
TOTAL BID					\$847,345.00		\$2,027,678.00		\$1,619,625.00		\$968,338.00

5% Bid Bond
Addenda

Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes